
Schedule of Classes

2018 Maffitt Lake Dressage 
Fall Harvest I

Arena 1Saturday, September 29, 2018
Class 1EWTC, Equitation (Walk-Trot-Canter) Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

8:25 AM 250 Oliver Twist, Reya Salazar  Jr/Yg Rider

Class 141, Fourth Level Test 1 Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

8:35 AM 267 Rosa Lady, Nicole Bangasser  Adult Am.

Class 1T1, Training Level Test 1 Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

8:45 AM 190 Lucina, Derith Vogt  Adult Am.

8:53 AM 301 Razzmatazz, Katherine Dutton  Open

Class 111, First Level Test 1 Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

9:00 AM 148 Toby, Nancy Oliker  Adult Am.

9:07 AM 196 Wreck It Ralph, Amber Garthwaite  Adult Am.

9:14 AM 192 Victor's Treasure, KT Harrington  Open

9:21 AM 146 Frosty Blue Drifter, Robin Rastani  Adult Am.

9:28 AM 147 Stencil, Michelle King  Adult Am.

9:35 AM 264 Fernhill Solar, Julia Hengel  Open

9:42 AM 194 Rhoyal Encour, Emma Smith  Open

Class 121, Second Level Test 1 Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

9:49 AM 149 Demetrius, Jennifer Kreber-Torsney  Adult Am.

9:56 AM 150 Gazallah, Gwen Malsam  Adult Am.

 - Break 10:04 AM to 10:19 AM -

Class 131, Third Level Test 1 Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

10:19 AM 268 HB Marshall, Michelle Benz  Open

10:27 AM 199 I'm Lovin' The Spotlight, Tracy O'Dell  Adult Am.

Class 1FPSG, FEI Prix St. George Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

10:35 AM 267 Rosa Lady, Nicole Bangasser  Q Adult Am.

10:44 AM 265 The Explorer, Jacalyn Bunkers  Adult Am.

10:53 AM 300 Dinner For Two, Mary Cook  Open

11:02 AM 197 Gershwin SF II, Joette Everist  Adult Am.

Class 1FTOC, FEI TOC Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

11:11 AM 266 Wacation, Megan Ward  Adult Am.PSG

11:20 AM 298 Dalliance, KT Harrington  Q OpenI1

Class 1FI1, FEI Intermediate I Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

11:29 AM 115 Xenfonte Interagro, Sarah Travis  Q Open

Class 1T2, Training Level Test 2 Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

11:38 AM 301 Razzmatazz, Katherine Dutton  Open

Class 112, First Level Test 2 Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

11:45 AM 196 Wreck It Ralph, Amber Garthwaite  Adult Am.

11:53 AM 147 Stencil, Michelle King  Adult Am.

12:01 PM 194 Rhoyal Encour, Emma Smith  Open

12:09 PM 148 Toby, Nancy Oliker  Adult Am.

 - Lunch Break 12:16 PM to 1:05 PM -

Class 132, Third Level Test 2 Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

1:05 PM 199 I'm Lovin' The Spotlight, Tracy O'Dell  Adult Am.

2018 Maffitt Lake Dressage Fall Harvest I



Arena 1Saturday, September 29, 2018
Class 1T3, Training Level Test 3 Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

1:13 PM 250 Oliver Twist, Reya Salazar  Q Jr/Yg Rider

1:20 PM 269 Wenetwo, Cynthia Kimber  Q Adult Am.

1:27 PM 192 Victor's Treasure, KT Harrington  Open

1:34 PM 190 Lucina, Derith Vogt  Adult Am.

1:41 PM 295 Florentina, Sandra Kocina  Q Adult Am.

2:27 PM 263 Ikon Q, Reya Salazar  Q Jr/Yg Rider

Class 113, First Level Test 3 Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

1:48 PM 299 Applause, Cecillia Baumgartner  Q Jr/Yg Rider

1:56 PM 195 First Officer York, Marisa King  Q Adult Am.

2:04 PM 296 Halcyon, Katie Rockey  Q Adult Am.

2:12 PM 264 Fernhill Solar, Julia Hengel  Open

2:20 PM 269 Wenetwo, Cynthia Kimber  Q Adult Am.

 - Break 2:34 PM to 2:50 PM -

Class 123, Second Level Test 3 Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

2:50 PM 268 HB Marshall, Michelle Benz  Open

2:58 PM 149 Demetrius, Jennifer Kreber-Torsney  Adult Am.

Class 133, Third Level Test 3 Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

3:06 PM 140 Chauncey, Sarah Travis  Q Open

Class 1UTOC, USEF TOC Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

3:14 PM 146 Frosty Blue Drifter, Robin Rastani  Adult Am.11

3:23 PM 150 Gazallah, Gwen Malsam  Adult Am.21

3:32 PM 195 First Officer York, Marisa King  Q Adult Am.13

Class 1NPT, National Dressage Pony TOC - Training - Grand 
Prix

Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

3:41 PM 263 Ikon Q, Reya Salazar  Q Jr/Yg RiderT3

Class 1FFS, FEI Freestyle TOC - indicate test Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

3:50 PM 298 Dalliance, KT Harrington  Q OpenFI

Class 1UFS, USDF Freestyle TOC - indicate test Joan Darnell at C; Jayne Ayers at B

3:59 PM 299 Applause, Cecillia Baumgartner  Q Jr/Yg RiderF1

4:08 PM 266 Wacation, Megan Ward  Q Adult Am.F4

2018 Maffitt Lake Dressage Fall Harvest I



Arena 1Sunday, September 30, 2018
Class 2T1, Training Level Test 1 Jayne Ayers at C

8:00 AM 301 Razzmatazz, Katherine Dutton  Open

Class 211, First Level Test 1 Jayne Ayers at C

8:07 AM 148 Toby, Nancy Oliker  Adult Am.

8:14 AM 147 Stencil, Michelle King  Adult Am.

8:21 AM 146 Frosty Blue Drifter, Robin Rastani  Adult Am.

8:28 AM 264 Fernhill Solar, Julia Hengel  Open

Class 221, Second Level Test 1 Jayne Ayers at C

8:35 AM 299 Applause, Cecillia Baumgartner  Jr/Yg Rider

8:42 AM 149 Demetrius, Jennifer Kreber-Torsney  Adult Am.

Class 231, Third Level Test 1 Jayne Ayers at C

8:50 AM 199 I'm Lovin' The Spotlight, Tracy O'Dell  Adult Am.

8:58 AM 268 HB Marshall, Michelle Benz  Open

Class 2FPSG, FEI Prix St. George Jayne Ayers at C

9:06 AM 265 The Explorer, Jacalyn Bunkers  Adult Am.

9:14 AM 197 Gershwin SF II, Joette Everist  Adult Am.

9:23 AM 266 Wacation, Megan Ward  Adult Am.

9:32 AM 300 Dinner For Two, Mary Cook  Open

9:41 AM  - Break -  

Class 2FI1, FEI Intermediate I Jayne Ayers at C

9:56 AM 115 Xenfonte Interagro, Sarah Travis  Q Open

Class 2FTOC, FEI TOC Jayne Ayers at C

10:05 AM 298 Dalliance, KT Harrington  Q OpenI1

Class 2NPT, National Dressage Pony TOC - Training - Grand 
Prix

Jayne Ayers at C

10:14 AM 263 Ikon Q, Reya Salazar  Q Jr/Yg RiderT3

Class 2T2, Training Level Test 2 Jayne Ayers at C

10:23 AM 301 Razzmatazz, Katherine Dutton  Open

Class 212, First Level Test 2 Jayne Ayers at C

10:31 AM 194 Rhoyal Encour, Emma Smith  Open

10:39 AM 148 Toby, Nancy Oliker  Adult Am.

10:46 AM 304 Athaena*M*, Patricia Foley  Adult Am.

10:54 AM 147 Stencil, Michelle King  Adult Am.

Class 232, Third Level Test 2 Jayne Ayers at C

11:01 AM 199 I'm Lovin' The Spotlight, Tracy O'Dell  Adult Am.

Class 2T3, Training Level Test 3 Jayne Ayers at C

11:10 AM 263 Ikon Q, Reya Salazar  Q Jr/Yg Rider

11:17 AM 295 Florentina, Sandra Kocina  Q Adult Am.

11:24 AM 269 Wenetwo, Cynthia Kimber  Q Adult Am.

11:31 AM  - Lunch Break -  

12:18 PM 192 Victor's Treasure, KT Harrington  Q Open

12:25 PM 250 Oliver Twist, Reya Salazar  Q Jr/Yg Rider

Class 213, First Level Test 3 Jayne Ayers at C

12:32 PM 195 First Officer York, Marisa King  Q Adult Am.

12:40 PM 304 Athaena*M*, Patricia Foley  Q Adult Am.

12:48 PM 194 Rhoyal Encour, Emma Smith  Q Open

12:56 PM 264 Fernhill Solar, Julia Hengel  Open

1:04 PM 269 Wenetwo, Cynthia Kimber  Q Adult Am.

Class 2EWTC, Equitation (Walk-Trot-Canter) Jayne Ayers at C

1:12 PM 250 Oliver Twist, Reya Salazar  Jr/Yg Rider

2018 Maffitt Lake Dressage Fall Harvest II



Arena 1Sunday, September 30, 2018
Class 223, Second Level Test 3 Jayne Ayers at C

1:22 PM 150 Gazallah, Gwen Malsam  Adult Am.

1:30 PM 149 Demetrius, Jennifer Kreber-Torsney  Adult Am.

1:38 PM 198 I'm Lovin' The Spotlight, Alexandria Novotny Pasker  Adult Am.

Class 233, Third Level Test 3 Jayne Ayers at C

1:46 PM 140 Chauncey, Sarah Travis  Q Open

Class 2UTOC, USEF TOC Jayne Ayers at C

1:54 PM 146 Frosty Blue Drifter, Robin Rastani  Adult Am.11

2:03 PM 268 HB Marshall, Michelle Benz  Open31

2:12 PM  - Break -  

2:27 PM 150 Gazallah, Gwen Malsam  Adult Am.23

2:36 PM 195 First Officer York, Marisa King  Q Adult Am.13

Class 2UFS, USDF Freestyle TOC - indicate test Jayne Ayers at C

2:45 PM 266 Wacation, Megan Ward  Q Adult Am.F4

Class 2FFS, FEI Freestyle TOC - indicate test Jayne Ayers at C

2:54 PM 298 Dalliance, KT Harrington  Q OpenFI

Cumming, IA

2018 Maffitt Lake Dressage Fall Harvest II


